

CNR No. DLNW01-014542-2025
MCD Appeal 04-25
Prem Bhardwaj v. MCD

16.12.2025

Fresh MCD Appeal has been received by way of assignment.

It be checked & registered.

Present: Ld. counsel Mr. Ramit Malhotra for appellant.

Caveator Sh. Sukhinder Bir Singh in person.

Ld. counsel Mr. Aashutosh Gupta for respondent/
MCD.

Notice of the appeal accepted by counsel Mr. Aashutosh Gupta, who is present for respondent/MCD.

Copy of the appeal be supplied to the respondent.

Put up for reply, if any/arguments alongwith the connected matter for **24.12.2025**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)