

CNR No. DLNW01-014542-2025
MCD Appeal No. 4/25
Prem Bhardwaj Vs. MCD

24.12.2025

Ld Presiding Officer is on half day leave (forenoon) today.

Present: Sh. Ramit Malhotra, Ld counsel for appellant.

Caveator Sh. Sukhinder Bir Singh in person.

Ms. Pragya Sharma, Advocate (via VC), proxy for Sh.

Ashutosh Gupta, Ld counsel for MCD.

Rejoinder filed by Caveator Sh. Sukhinder Bir Singh.

Copy supplied.

As per directions of Ld Presiding Officer, be listed on
05.01.2026 for purpose fixed.

(Reader)